

Name of work - राजा गजेंद्र सिंह प्रसाद मिश्र सहायक
रतन रां ठांडी पी. सी. के. ए. नर. पत्र. विभाग

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

245800
95200

Danapur

DIVISION

Name of P.F. - Sri Nagesh Chandra Gupta, P.H.D. SUB-DIVISION

Ward No. 33

M.B. No - 1441

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of Agency - Patna Municipal Siha

Certified that this M.B Contains
100 (One hundred) Nos of Machine
Pages & issued to Sri. Narash Chandra Gupta
.....A.E, R.W.D, works
Sub Division. Phulwari


Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Danapur

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Danapur DIVISION
SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1441

Name of officer Sri. Narash Chandra Gupta

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Record Entry

1

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const. & Elev.					
Years Maintenance of Road					
from Fulmari Mission					
Dharachik Road to ITBL					
Campus.					
Agency - Permanent Seminar					
Sri Ram Decorators, Kantu					
Factory Road, Mahatma					
Grandh Nagar, Kandi Bagh					
Patna.					
No. and Date of Agreement -					
24/SBD/2020-21 (25/02/21)					
Date of Entry - 27/02/21					
(1) Clearing and grubbing					
of Road Land - - - do - -					
- - - do - - - all complete job.					
$1 \times 1100.00 \times 7.00 = 7700.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$= 0.77 \text{ Hec.}$					
(2) Price Level.					
CH	Offset	BS.	IS.	F.S.	
CH	Offset	BS.	IS.	F.S.	HI.
TBM		1.245			101.24
0	0		2.531		98.714

Continuation

Abstract of Cost.

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing of Road Land			to	do	
all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P.		(30)			
Qty.		0.77 Hec.			
@ Rs. 5228.24/Hec					Rs. 40802.08
② Providing E/W with a lead up to 100m			do	do	
all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P.		(30)			
Qty.		312.275 m ³			
@ Rs. 192.03/m ³					Rs. 59966.07
③ Providing E/W with a lead up to 100m			do	do	
all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P.		(30)			
Qty.		677.875 m ³			
@ Rs. 154.58/m ³					Rs. 95511.07
④ Providing consist of sub-grade and earthen shoulders			do	do	
all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P.		(30)			
Qty.		1328.400 m ³			
@ Rs. 460.91/m ³					Rs. 612273.00

Continuation

Particulars	Detail of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Provisioning of S.P. by providing well graded material - - -					
do - - - do - - -					
all complete to be					
V.T.M.B.P. - - -				(31)	
Qty. - - -				1011.252 m ³	
@ Rs. 2753.32/m ³ - - -				Rs. 2815146=00	
(6) Provisioning W.B.M. Gr-II material - - - do - - -					
all complete to be					
V.T.M.B.P. - - -				(31)	
Qty. - - -				315.476 m ³	
@ Rs. 3255.71/m ³ - - -				Rs. 1247232=00	
(7) Provisioning W.B.M. Gr-III material - - - do - - -					
all complete to be					
V.T.M.B.P. - - -				(31)	
Qty. - - -				315.476 m ³	
@ Rs. 3593.24/m ³ - - -				Rs. 1133266=00	
(8) Provisioning and applying primer coat with emulsion SS-1. - - - do - - -					
all complete to be					
V.T.M.B.P. - - -				(37)	
Qty. - - -				3455.550 m ²	
@ Rs. 4132/m ² - - -				Rs. 143038=00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Providing and applying					
Tack coat with emulsion					
RS-1 -		do		do	
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. -	(39)	Qty.	3455.850	m ²	
V.T.M.B.P. -	(39)	Qty.	3455.850	m ²	
Total Qty. -			6911.700	m ²	
@Rs. 14.20/m ² -			Rs. 98768	= 00/	
(10) Providing and laying B.M.					
material with hot mix					
plant. -		do		do	
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. -	(39)				
Qty. -		172.792	m ³		
@Rs. 8367.15/m ³ -			Rs. 1445777	= 20/	
(11) Providing and laying					
S.D.B.C. material -				do	
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. -	(39)				
Qty. -		86.326	m ³		
@Rs. 9640.51/m ³ -			Rs. 832002	= 00/	
(12) Providing P.C.C. in Protection					
work -		do		do	
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P. -	(39)				
Qty. -		203.475	m ³		
@Rs. 5223.42/m ³ -			Rs. 1064402	= 00/	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Providing and fixing of typical P.M.A. & V. informative Sign Board with 'Logo' —					
— do — do —					
— all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —				(32)	
Qty. —		2 Nos.			
@ Rs. 9379.54/Each — Rs. 18759 = 00/					
(14) Earth work in excavations for H.P. Culvert — do —					
— do — all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —				(32)	
Qty. —		103.08 m ³			
@ Rs. 309.42/m ³ — Rs. 31485 = 00/					
(15) Providing P.C.C. M15 in levelling course for H.P. Culvert — do — do —					
— all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —				(32)	
Qty. —		9.368 m ³			
@ Rs. 5070.94/m ³ — Rs. 47505 = 00/					
(16) Providing P.C.C. M20 in open foundations for H.P. Culvert — do — do —					
— all complete Job.					
V.T.M.B.P. —				(33)	
Qty. —		62.801 m ³			
@ Rs. 5534.94/m ³ — Rs. 347600 = 00/					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1A) Providing S.C.C. Masonry					
Substructure for H.P. Culvert					
do do do					
all complete job.					
V.T.M.B.P.				(33)	
Qty.		40.236	m ³		
@ Rs. 5754.25/m ³				Rs-231528=00/-	
(1B) Providing NF ₂ Pipe 1000 mm					
for H.P. Culvert				do	
do do do				all complete job.	
V.T.M.B.P.				(33)	
Qty.		22.50	m		

@ Rs. 3781.73/m — Rs- 85089=00/-

(1C) Providing NF₃ Pipe 1000 mm

for H.P. Culvert — do —

do do do — all complete job.

V.T.M.B.P. — (33)

Qty. — 2.50 m

@ Rs. 3763.26/m — Rs- 2410=00/-

Total Rs — 10361165=00/-

Add 12% GST — 1243340=00/-

Add 1% Labour less — 103612=00/-

Add. Seigniorage Fee — 102276=00/-

Total Rs — 11810393=00/-

Less 14.77% Belong — 1744345=00/-

Agreement (-) — 10065798=00/-

Total Rs. — 7633232=00/-

Less previous paid Amount (-)

Net Payable Amount — 7632666=00/-

Continuation

13/10/22
T. R.

कार्यवाहक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, रायपुर